Anterophysis Cof

(4-683.)

## Mineral Survey No. 1921

Lot No.

--- Prescutt Land District.

#### FIELD NOTES

Section Township Range / Lo Burrent Claim located August 2 1994

Claim located August 1994

Surveyed commenced August 1994

Survey commenced August 1994

Survey commenced August 1994

Survey completed 1994

Survey co

# PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN 2 SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tale either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distant notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the state Mining Claim of Annexed Situate in Grand County, Annexed Situate in Gounty, Annexed Situate in Gounty, Annexed Sounty, Annexed Sounty, Annexed Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named person.	ally-pins, ce to all the best survey of as the district, inman.
of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the state of the Mining Claim of Sandian Goldmany Completed, known where the Mining Claim of Sandian County, some mining Gounty, some Gounty, some Gounty of the Sandian Gounty of the Sandian Chair Sandian Ch	district,
situate in Price Grove mining  Garafici County, Angona Derul in Section, Township No. Range No.  Chai  Subscribed and aways to by the shore panel	district,
situate in Price Grove mining  Marapai County, Aryona Deruk in Section, Township No. , Range No.  Manapai County, Aryona Deruk in Section, Township No. , Range No.  Chai	district,
Chair Species, Chair Chair	inman.
Chai	inman.
Cubacuibed and aways to by the above named paragraph	inman.
Cubacuibed and aways to by the above named paragraph	inman.
Chair Species, Chair Chair	inman.
Subscribed and aways to by the above never a reverse	
Subscribed and aways to by the above newed reason	nman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named person	
substitute and swell to a fine and to hame a person	s before
me this 8 day of March 18	104
Communic Enforces	-/
me this god March, 19  Common Enforce  Molan Problem	
Notary Preblic	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will v	well and
truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other	
of the Mining Claim of	
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	,
$, A_{\lambda}$	veman.
Colorada and among to be the said	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this	day of
before me this, 18	day of
before me this, 18	
before me this, 18 .  I,, do solemnly swear the	nat I will
I,, do solemnly swear the well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners adduties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability	nat I will nd other ty, in the
I,, do solemnly swear the well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability survey of the Mining Claim of	nat I will nd other ty, in the
I,, do solemnly swear the well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners adduties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability survey of the Mining Claim of	nat I will nd other ty, in the
I,, do solemnly swear the well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners aduties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and abilitisurvey of the Mining Claim of	nat I will nd other ty, in the
I,	nat I will nd other ty, in the
I,, do solemnly swear the well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and abilities survey of the Mining Claim of	nat I will nd other ty, in the
I,	nat I will nd other ty, in the

Feet

Beginning at cor.No.l.
Identical with the S.W.Cor.of the loc.and with cor.No2
sur.No.444 Buckeye lode Cor.of Eagle lode Lot No.53.
A X-A-1-1921 chiseled on rock in place 18X24X36 ins.above the ground ,with mound of stones. Whence:-U.S.M.M.No.2 Pine Grove Dst.brs.S 6°.55'E 61 ft. A Oak tree 12 ins.diam scribed X-B-T-A-1-1921 brs. S 14°.45'E 34.6 feet. An Oak tree 10 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-A-1-1921 brs.

S 10°17'W 29.5 feet.

Thence N 28°,59'E Va.14°.E

490

Cr.road course N 28°.50'W & S 28°.50'E

To Cor. No. 2. 1500

Identical with the cor. of loc. and with cor. No. 1 sur. No.444 Buckeye lode, and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1776 Black Oak lode. A Quartz rock showing 8X14X12 ins.above the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled A-2-1921 on the side facing this lode. whence:-

A X-B-R-A-2-1921 chiseled on rock in place brs.N 52°.18'E 12.1 feet.

A X-B-R-A-2-1921 chiseled on rock in place ,brs.S 15°.13'E 12.3 feet.

> Thence S 60°.30°E Va. 14° . E

300 573 N.E.C.mon. To Cor. No. 3

Identical with the cor. of loc.

A Porphyry stone 8X6X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground, with mound of stones chiseled A-3-1921. No bearings available.

Thence S 30°.12'W

Va.14°.E

Cr.road course S 37°.30'E & N 37°.30'W 1238

1500. To Cor. No.4.

X-A-4-1921 chiseled on rock in place 2 ft.above the ground, with mound of stones. Whence: -A.X-B-R-A-4-1921 chiseled on rock in place brs.S16°.15W 6.ft.

An oak tree 7 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-A-4-1921 brs.

S 64°.00'E 17.9 feet. Cor. of loc. brs. s 30°. W 200 feet

> Thence N 60°.30'W Va 14° .E

541

S.E.C.mon.

To cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

19.179 acres. Total and net area of claim

The ledge brs N28°,59'E 1500 ft.from S.E.C.

Adjoining claims.

This claim is bouned on the North by sur. No. 1776 Black Oak lode on the East and South by U.S.Land, and on the West by sur. No. 444 Buckeye lode.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land approximately in T.11.N.R.1.W.Pine Grove Mining Dist.Yavapai County Arizona.

Expenditure of five hundred dollars. I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No.1 Tunnel which brs.N 81°.50'E 349 ft.from cor.No.1 5X7X35 ft.long course.S 21°.40'W value \$245.00" 2 Tunnel which brs.N 77°.15'E 470 ft.from cor.No.1 5X7X40 ft. course S 37°.00'W value \$280.00" \$280.00" \$280.00" \$280.00"

" 3 Tunnel which brs.N 71°.05'E 537 ft.from cor.No.1 5X7X100 ft. course N 250.15'E value.

#### Instrument.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit, The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 100-ft.and 500-ft.steel tapes.

William & Muruth
U.S. Dep. Mineral Surveyor.

Any disagreement between these notes and the notes of adjoining prior surveys, is due to errors in the prior survey.

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

#### LIST OF NAMES.

	of the marviduals employed by 1007	llean Hount
United States Deputy Mir.	neral Surveyor, to assist in running,	measuring, and marking the lines
	escribed in the foregoing field notes	
of the Sara	Loga Gold Min	ing Company
known as the	loga Gold Min	U. / J
	ve capacities in which they acted.	
	1-1	
	- gru	Menn, Chainman.
		, Chainman.
	••••	, Axman.
		, Fiagman.
$\mathbf{F}$	FINAL OATHS OF ASSIS	TANTS.
Q. 11		
We griss	do solemnly swear il	1
and U	do solemnly swear th	nat we assisted William
Mund	, United States Deputy Mineral Su	rveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries	of the mining claim of the S.	maloga Gold
2		, 0
Anining of	Company.	, 0 0
Inining (	Company,	own as the
Anining (	Company.	own as the
Anining (	Company,	own as the, represented
in the foregoing field note	Company, , knowned	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sa	Annexed  es as having been surveyed by said d	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that so belief, faithfully and corr	cs as having been surveyed by said daid survey has been in all respects, rectly executed, and the corner and	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	es as having been surveyed by said daid survey has been in all respects, rectly executed, and the corner and the instructions furnished by the University	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that so belief, faithfully and corr	es as having been surveyed by said daid survey has been in all respects, rectly executed, and the corner and the instructions furnished by the University	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	es as having been surveyed by said daid survey has been in all respects, rectly executed, and the corner and it instructions furnished by the Union.	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	Annexed, known,	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman.
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	Annual, known, k	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for, Chainman.
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	Annual, known, k	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	Subscribed and sworn to by the	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the Angressa.	Subscribed and sworn to by the this Subscribed and sworn to by the	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Flagman, Flagman, Flagman, 1 9 0 4
in the foregoing field note his direction; and that sabelief, faithfully and corraccording to law and the	Subscribed and sworn to by the this Subscribed and sworn to by the	own as the, represented eputy mineral surveyor and under to the best of our knowledge and boundary monuments established nited States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.

## FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William & Murutt , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Angua, dated The bring 29 1/2/1904, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
known as the
Claim of the Saratoza Gold Minnig Bonfung.  known as the
situate in Price Grove Mining District,  Manapai County, Angue, in Section
Manahai County, Annous in Section
, Township No. , Range No. ,
and designated as Survey No. /92/ , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or the grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
or experientures upon any other claim.
William & mint
1'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said William N. Merrit
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a Notary Public in and for your Lounty, airgona this 15" day of March 190 K.
and for your bear love to an and this 15"
der of march, 1905
, ~ ~
Zila O. Orown.
Romania Globa O. Orown.
moments.

# Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, John Shearer, and Mathew Moss
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Annexed mining claim,
situate in Price Grove Mining district, Yanafai County, Arizona Territory, for which the Saratuga Gold Mining
Arizona Territory, for which the Caraloga Gold Minne
Company.
hard made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and their grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
John Sheener.
Inother mof
County of (farufai) \$88:
. Sworn to and subscribed before me, this.
SEAL day of March, 1904
Ry Communic Eenfor USCMerrett. Notary Public

#### Annexed.

Notice of Location.

Know all men by these presents; That I, the undersigned, have this day located fifteen hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode. bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) feet on each side of the centre of vein, with all mineral deposits contained therein, and all timber growing within the limits of said claim and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the Mining Laws of the United States under which it is located.

This claim commences at this monument and notice placed upon the ledge and runs fifteen hundred (1500) feet in a northerly dir-

ection along the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are as follows, viz: - Commencing at this monument and notice and running three hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction to monument at S.E. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge fifteen hundred (1500) feet to monument at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right angles across the ledge six hundred (600) feet to monument at N.W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a southerly direction fifteen hundred (1500) feet to monument at S.W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction three hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated Pine Grove Mining District, about one mile north west from the Crowned King Quartz Mill and is bounded on the west by the east side line of the Buckeye mine, a patented property owned by the Moody & Place Milling and Mining Company and the east line of the Silver King Mine owned by the Crowned King Mining Company in Pine Grove Mining District Voyanci County Amigona Marritany and shall be known as District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory and shall be known as

the Annexed Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this second (2) day of August, 1890 Orrin F. Place.

Recorded at the request of A.S.Skinkle, Aug. 4", A.D.1890, at 9 o'clock A.M. in Book 30 of Mines, pages 211 and 212, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

Charles H. Akers,

(L.S.)

County Recorder.

By J.M.Aitken, Deputy.

Territory of Arizona, [
County of Yavapai, Iss.

I. P.J. Farley, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, Territory of Arizona and custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of the "Annexed" Mining Claim as the same appears of record in my office in Book 30 of Mines, pages 211 and 212, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

seal this the 25th day of February, A.D.1904.



county Recorder.

#### 4-687.

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior.

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	,	Phoenix, Arizona	
		June	8", 1904
I, U. S. Surveyor-	General forDistrict.o	f Arizona	
do hereby certify that	the foregoing and hereto attack	hed Field Notes and Return c	of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	The Saratoga Gold	Mining Company	
			, known as the
azanii adasanii	ANNEXED		
situate in	Pine Grove		mining district,
Yavar	ai County	Arizona	
in Section	Township No	, Range No.	
d	esignated as Survey No	1921	
executed by	William H. Merritt	, U.	S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	March8 th.	, 190 <b>4</b> ., under my	instructions dated
Feb. 29	, 1904, have	been critically examined and	the necessary cor-
rections and explanation	ons made, and the said Field 1	Notes and Return, and the Su	urvey they describe,
are hereby approved.	A true copy of the copy of th	ne location certificate filed by	the applicant for
survey is included in t	he field notes.		
	Jan	uk O Suga	els
		S. Surveyor-General forAr	

4115b5m6-02

